
Capital expenditures 2017 2016
Total Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 158.3 150.7 5.1% NS
  Structures 73.0 62.9 16.1% NS
  Equipment 85.3 87.8 -2.8% NS

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2017 Annual Capital Expenditures Survey
Note: Detail may not add to total because of rounding.
NS: Not Statistically Significant

See Technical Documentation Methodology Data Quality for information on sampling variability, confidence intervals and statistical significance.

Capital Expenditures for Structures and Equipment for Companies with Employees:  2017 and 2016 Revised

Total Capital Expenditures for Real Estate and Rental and Leasing Industries: 2017 and 2016 Revised

% Change

(Billions of current dollars)

(Billions of current dollars)

$0.9

$18.2

$4.1

$59.0

$68.5

$1.0

$23.3

$4.1

$52.0

$77.9

10.0%   NS

27.9%

-0.3%   NS

-11.8%

13.7%   NS

$0.0 $20.0 $40.0 $60.0 $80.0 $100.0

Lessors of nonfinancial
intangible assets

Commercial and industrial
machinery and equipment

rental and leasing

Consumer goods and general
rental centers

Automotive equipment rental
and leasing

Real estate

% change

2017 2016


	SOF Real Estate and Leasing

